## Michael S. Laham and Elana Laham 10710 NE 10th Street, #714 Bellevue, WA 98004 FAX: (425) 965-8590

## 8 December 2009

Thurston County District Court – Small Claims Division 2000 Lakeridge Drive SW Building #3 Olympia, WA 98502

Phone: (360) 786-5450

FAX: (360) 754-3359 (Court) or (360) 709 3061 (Small Claims)

SUBJECT: REQUEST TO TRANSFER SMALL CLAIMS CASE NO. 28808 TO THE CIVIL DOCKET

We write to request transfer of Small Claims Case Number 28808 (Laham v. PPT Newport LLC) to the Civil Docket of the Thurston County District Court. Enclosed please find our Check Number 2258 dated 8 December 2009 for \$20.00, made payable to the Thurston County District Court, for transferring Small Claims Case Number 28808 to the Civil Docket. Details of this case are as follows:

PLAINTIFFS:

Michael S. Laham and Elana Laham

10710 NE 10th Street, #714

Bellevue, WA 98004

FAX: (425) 965-8590

DEFENDANT:

PPC Newport LLC,

c/o National Registered Agents, Inc.

1780 Barnes Boulevard SW Building G,

Tumwater, WA 98512

Phone: (800) 722-0708

FAX: (800) 531-1717

DATE OF TRIAL:

Thursday, 29 October 2009

AMOUNT OF JUDGMENT: \$ 308.97, broken down as follows:

Principal:

\$ 229.97

Filing Fee:

39.00

Service Fee:

40.00

TOTAL:

\$ 308.97

PRESIDING JUDGE:

The Honorable Brett Buckley

We also hereby certify, per RCW 12.40.110, "Procedure on nonpayment," that:

- (1) In this action on the 29th day of October 2009, wherein Michael S. Laham and Elana Laham were plaintiffs and PPC Newport LLC was defendant, jurisdiction of said defendant having been had by personal service as provided by law, judgment was entered against PPC Newport LLC in the sum of 308.97 dollars;
- (2) the judgment has NOT been paid within thirty days; and
- (3) pursuant to RCW 12.40.105, the amount of the judgment is hereby increased by any costs of certification under this section and the amount specified in RCW 36.18.012(2).

Please transfer Small Case Number 28808 to the Civil Docket, and please respond in writing with the new case number in the Civil Docket of the Thurston County District Court. Thank you very much.

Michael S. Laham and Elana Laham

Enclosure: Check Number 2258 dated 8 December 2009 for \$20.00, made payable to the Thurston

County District Court

## OLYMPIA WA 98502

\$0.44 0269 NOTION AS SECURITY OF SECURITY

THURSTON COUNTY DISTRICT COURT - SMALL CLAIMS DIVISION
2000 LAKERIDGE DRIVE SW
BUILDING #3

OLYMPIA, WA 98502

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION	COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
<ul> <li>Complete Items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete Item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.</li> <li>Print your name and address on the reverse so that we can return the card to you.</li> <li>Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, or on the front if space permits.</li> </ul>	A. Signature  X
1. Article Addressed to:  THURSTON COUNTY DISTRICT COURT  - SMALL CLAIMS DIVISION  2000 LAKERIDGE DR SW	If YES, enter delivery address below:
BUILDING #3 OLYMPIA, WA 98502	3. Service Type  ☐ Certified Mail ☐ Registered ☐ Return Receipt for Merchandise ☐ Insured Mail ☐ C.O.D.
	4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) ☐ Yes
2. Article Number (Transfer from service label)	810 0000 8657 2761
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Ret	turn Receipt 102595-02-M-1540

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE



• Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box •

SEND TO: MICHAEL S. LAHAM ELANA LAHAM 10710 NE 10TH STREET #714 BELLEVUE, WA 98004